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BMW R18 - Beat Short
Smartbox 2

1 2 3 41

3 4
Mode Switch

for
Smartbox

2
Smartbox

2
Exhaust/Cable
/Servo System

Smartbox
Control Cable

1 Assembly
Kit

6P4P

2P

6X
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4B

4XTR
16x

B1

PC

W1 9x
1x

2x
BR 1x

B2

N1

8x
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Re-use at
step 3 

4x
L&R

L

L&R

1

2 3

4

L

Re-use at
step 4 

2x

OEM components may vary per R18 model

Install bracket left & right

Install link pipe left & right
RHS link pipe nr: 1280
LHS link pipe nr: 1180

Slide header
on fully

rotate clamp* 
to avoid 
leakage 

OEM

OEM

Header &
Heatshield

box

*tighten at step 6 

*

*
RHS bracket nr: 1218
LHS bracket nr: 1219

Keep clear 
of swingarm
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Install exhausts left & right

1 Slide exhaust on link pipe*

2 Bolt exhaust to bracket*

*Tighten bolts & clamps
at step 6

OEM

1 W1

B2

N1

21

3

LHS

RHS

LHS RHS

1

TR 2x

B1

PC

W1 1x

1x

2x

B2 1x

B1

PC

W1

PC

BR

Servo motor positioning

OEM

4
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6 Install heat shields left & right

300 km
186 mi

10Nm
  7lbf ft

8x

2

1

2Header &
Heatshield

box

1

+

300 km
186 mi

30Nm
22lbf ft

2x

300 km
186 mi

 6Nm
 4lbf ft

4x

300 km
186 mi

30Nm
22lbf ft

2x

3456

300 km
186 mi

55Nm
40lbf ft

4x

7place red washer behind OEM 
heatshield to improve position1

300 km
186 mi

2 Nm
1,5 lbf ft

1x

3

2

1

B4

Option 2

1

3

Install modeswitch & cable routing

OEM
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Current situation

4A

4B

OEM

Always connectAlways connect
4B

4X
4A

4B

New situation

Connect control cable

6X

2 4

Smartbox placement & connectiong control cable
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4P 4X+
2P 2X+

6P 6X+

Avoid Bending
near the connector

Sufficient cable
length for slack

1

TR 3x

Cable routing & connecting smartbox

L

L

1

2

Complete
System
Check!


